specified or as designated by the MDA, which requires the purchase50

of admission, is located in a county bordering on the Mississippi51

River where State Highway 4 intersects U.S. Highway 61, and has an52

initial capital investment of not less than Twelve Million Dollars53

($12,000,000.00) from federal, local and/or private sources; or54

2. Future project expansions or complementary55

or ancillary projects and facilities (provided such ancillary56

projects and facilities are owned by the owner of the57

tourist-oriented enterprise) meeting the same criteria for a58

[...]

under the provisions of this chapter, except that collected under372

the provisions of Section 27-65-17(2), shall be deposited into the373

School Ad Valorem Tax Reduction Fund created under Section374

37-61-35 until such time that the total amount deposited into the375

fund during a fiscal year equals Forty-two Million Dollars376

($42,000,000.00). Thereafter, the amounts diverted under this377

subsection (7) during the fiscal year in excess of Forty-two378

Million Dollars ($42,000,000.00) shall be deposited into the379

Education Enhancement Fund created under Section 37-61-33 for380

06/SS02/HB1250A.2J *SS02/HB1250A.2J*

[...]

collected under the provisions of Section 27-65-17(2), shall be388

deposited into the Education Enhancement Fund created under389

Section 37-61-33.390

(9) On or before August 15, 1994, and each succeeding month391

thereafter, from the revenue collected under this chapter during392

the preceding month, Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars393

($250,000.00) shall be paid into the State Aid Road Fund.394

(10) On or before August 15, 1994, and each succeeding month395

thereafter through August 15, 1995, from the revenue collected396

under this chapter during the preceding month, Two Million Dollars397

[...]

deposited, without diversion, into the special fund created under452

Section 27-5-101(d).453

(18) On or before August 15, 2007, and each succeeding month454

thereafter through July 15, 2008, from the sales tax revenue455

collected during the preceding month under the provisions of this456

chapter, Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000.00)457

shall be deposited into the Special Funds Transfer Fund created in458

Section 4 of Chapter 556, Laws of 2003.459

(19) (a) On or before August 15, 2005, and each succeeding460

month thereafter, the sales tax revenue collected during the461

preceding month under the provisions of this chapter on the gross462